

## ADDENDUM

## Cessation of Official Point of Acceptance (OPA)

Investors are requested to note that following branch of PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited shall cease to be an Official Point of Acceptance for acceptance of transactions for the Schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund with effect from March 15, 2023:-

Branch name	Address of Branch
Cochin	PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited
(Kerala)	Govardhan Business Centre, 510, 5th Floor,
	Chittoor Road, Cochin - 680 035

## For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: March 10, 2023

Sd/-Authorized Signatory

Unit holders are requested to update their PAN, KYC, email address, mobile number, nominee details with AMC and are also advised to link their PAN with Aadhaar Number. Further, Unit holders can view the Investor Charter available on website of the Mutual Fund as well as check for any unclaimed redemptions or Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ('IDCW') payments.

## MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISK, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.